GLEN VIEW CLUB
KYLE BAUER - HEAD GOLF PROFESSIONAL

Dear Member,

With the golf season finally here, it's time to get your junior golfer signed up for the summer at Glen View
Club. We have a variety of programs this summer that will allow your junior to learn and grow in their
knowledge and skill with the game of golf. Each program targets a defined age group and with all programs,
the professional staff will have the flexibility to move juniors who might not meet the age requirement, but
show the necessary ability to be moved up. Please take a look at the programs we are offering this

summer below, along with how to register.

Glen View Club’s Inaugural Drive, Chip & Putt — Sunday, July 28" 3:00 — 4:30 pm

The 2019 Drive, Chip & Putt Championship hosted by Augusta National will be held this upcoming Sunday,
April 7™ and will be televised live on the Golf Channel from 8:00am — 1:00pm. This youth golf development
program allows boys and girls ages 7-15 to compete against their peers in three different categories; Driving,
Chipping & Putting. To coincide with this national initiative Glen View Club will be hosting our very own
Drive, Chip& Putt Championship open to any boy or girl ages 7-15 years of age who is currently enrolled in
one of our junior golf programs. This inaugural event will be held on Sunday, July 28 " from 3:00 to 4:30 pm.
We hope this new opportunity will be a great new addition to our 2019 Junior Golf season and will continue
GVC’s junior golf mission; helping your juniors have fun learning the lifelong game of golf and encouraging
family interaction that builds lasting memories. Cost to enter the GVC Drive, Chip & Putt will be $25 and will
include prizes and awards.

Camp Glen View (Ages 5-10)

Camp Glen View has three weekly sessions where juniors will participate in a wide variety of activities,
including golf, throughout the day. Golf will take place each day in the afternoon and the brochures were
mailed out earlier in the year. The three weeks for Camp this year will be June 10-14, June 17-21 and July 8-
12.

Sunday Junior Clinics (Ages 5-10)

This 6-week program is designed for juniors age 5-10 and will be held on Sunday afternoons from 2:00-
3:30pm. Chris Green, Kyle Bauer, and Justin Pollock will be instructing juniors on the fundamentals of the
game and work on full swing, short game, putting, and also spend some time on the golf course to teach juniors
about etiquette and playing some holes. The cost of this program will be $200 per junior for the program and
the dates are listed below:

Sunday, June 2
Sunday, June 9
Sunday, June 23



Sunday, June 30
Sunday, July 7 (Family Scramble event is at 4pm after the clinic - Optional)
Sunday, July 14

North Shore Junior League Team (Ages 8-12)

Our Glen View Club Junior League Team will have a schedule this year that consists of 9 matches and 9
practices. The practices will be one hour long and we will work on every aspect of the game. Juniors will get
more individual instruction during this time as well. All of the juniors will be able to participate in the matches,
which will be 9 holes and use the traditional junior league scramble format. There are 10 clubs on the north
shore participating in this league and our matches will be held at Indian Hill, Westmoreland, North Shore,
Evanston and Glen View Club. The playoffs will conclude at Sunset Ridge in late July for those juniors who
qualify. The cost of this program for the season will be $400 and will include a team uniform, golf balls, 9
regular season matches, and 9 one-hour instructional practices. The complete list of match dates and practices
are listed below:

Junior League Practice Schedule - All practices will be held from 4:30-5:30pm
Saturday, April 20

Thursday, May 2

Thursday, May 9

Thursday, May 16

Thursday, May 23

Thursday, May 30

Thursday, June 6

Thursday, June 20

Wednesday, June 26

Junior League Match Schedule - All matches start at 4:00pm and will be over at 6:15pm. Juniors are expected
to arrive at the course by 3:30pm to check in.

Saturday, April 27 @ Indian Hill Club

Saturday, May 4 @ North Shore Country Club

Saturday, May 11 @ Westmoreland

Saturday, May 18 @ Glen View Club

Thursday, June 13 @ Westmoreland Country Club

Saturday, June 22 @ Glen View Club

Thursday, June 27 @ North Shore Country Club

Saturday, July 6 @ Glen View Club

Monday, July 8 @ Evanston Golf Club

Thursday, July 25 - Playoffs at Sunset Ridge for those who qualify

North Shore Junior League Stroke Play Series (Ages 13-15)

Juniors age 13-15 and those juniors approved by the professional staff will be able to participate in a 9-hole
individual stroke play competition that will also have a team format similar to high school golf. Each club may
send up to 6 juniors to play in an event and the low 4 scores will count towards the team total. Individuals will
receive player of the year points based on their finish in each event and the top 20 juniors on the points list will
qualify for the final event held at Sunset Ridge to determine our champion for 2019. This is a great way to get
experience for high school golf and play some of the other area clubs in a competitive format. The cost of this
program is $125 and will include a team uniform, golf balls, along with prizes and awards at each event. The
complete Stroke Play Series event schedule is listed below:



Stroke Play Series Event Schedule

Saturday, June 8 @ Evanston Golf Club

Thursday, June 20 @ Knollwood Club

Saturday, June 29 @ Glen View Club

Thursday, July 11 @ Conway Farms Golf Club

Saturday, July 20 @ Indian Hill Club

Thursday, July 25 @ Sunset Ridge Country Club (Playoffs for Top 20)

JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM REGISTRATION

If you would like to register your junior for any of the above programs, or if you have questions, please
email Kyle Bauer at kyle@glenviewclub.com . We look forward to working with your junior golfer this
summer!
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